# <u>Shaskiya Brijlal Verma Mahavidyalaya, Palari</u> <u>District-Balodabazar-Bhatapara (C.G.)</u>

Website-www.blvcollegepallari.in

E-mail id- govt.blvcollegepallari@gmail.com

Phone No.- 07727-201324

College Code- 1205

## Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005 The particulars of the organization

Sr No	Title	Details	
1	Name of the Organization	Shaskiya Brijlal Verma Mahavidyalaya.	
	Postal address of the	Shaskiya Brijlal Verma Mahavidyalaya, Palari	
2	organization	District-Balodabazar-Bhatapara (C.G.) Pin Code 493228	
3	Website	http://www.blvcollegepallari.in/	
4	E-mail	govt.blvcollegepallari@gmail.com	
5	Phone Number	07727-201324	
-1	Approval and	Approved by UGC	
6 affiliation		Recognized by Govt of Chhattisgarh,	
		Affiliated to Pt.Ravishankar Shukla University Raipur CG	
7	Principal	Dr. Ashok Kumar Upadhyay	

Working Hours: 10:00 am to 5:30 pm

Holidays: The College shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidaysdeclared by PRSU and Government of Chhattisgarh.

#### **Courses Offered:**

- 1. B.A.
- 2. B.Sc.
- 3. M.A.
- 4. D.C.A.
- 5. P.G.D.C.A.

**Commitment-** This Institution is affiliated to Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University Raipur a State University. This college is recognized under 2F & 12B of the UGC act. The main aim of the college is to provide higher education to the most deprived and backward class of the region this institution offers UG and PG courses which are recognized by Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University.

#### Statutory Declaration under the RTI act 2005

# Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration

of

Shaskiya Brijlal Verma Mahavidyalaya, Palari. Website: <u>http://www.blvcollegepallari.in/</u>

### Statutory Declaration on RTI Act

Section 4(1)(B) of Right to Information act-2005 covers the Statutory Declaration of Shaskiya Brijlal Verma Mahavidyalaya, Palari it covers all the rules regulations which are implemented by Govt of Chhattisgarh. Our college is approved by UGC & Affiliated to Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University Raipur. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by Govt. Of Chhattisgarh from time to time. Being a Govt College we have different Bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. All the cells or committees of the institutions are under Statutory Bodies and are under the preview of section 4(1)(B) of RTI act 2005. All information about the college under Section 4(1)(B) of Right to Information act-2005 is open for the public and it can it obtained by citizens of India.

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Email ID
01	Dr.A.K.Upadhyay (Principal)	Appellate Information Officer	govt.blvcollegepallari@gmail.com
02	Smt.Tulsi Painkara (Assistant Professor)	Assistant Information Officer	govt.blvcollegepallari@gmail.com

### Names, designations and other particulars of Public Information Officers

Scholc

PRINCIPAL Shaskiya Brijal Verma Mahavidyalaya, Palari Distt.Baloda Bazar-Bhatapara (C.G.)